

INTERNATIONAL MELGES 24 CLASS ASSOCIATION



The following amendments to the Class Rules have been approved to be effective 10 March 2014.

Rule C.7.2(a)(5)

Amendment: Delete current rule and replace with the following:

“The hiking lines shall be tight at all times. When pushing down hard on the hiking line, the hiking line shall when measuring from the deck to the top of any padding on the hiking line not measure less than 100mm in the lowest position between the two stanchions.”

Rule G.3.2(b)(2)

Amendment: Delete “wood, GRP, FRP” and replace with “optional material”

Rule H.2 - ON COCKPIT BULKHEAD

Amendment: delete “port” and replace with “starboard” so the rule now reads as follows:

“To starboard, fairlead with 1 or 2 cleats behind for bowsprit launch line.”

Rule H.2 - BOWSPRIT

Amendment: Delete current rule and replace with the following:

End block on eye bolt	Diameter optional		Only working sheave
End block on eye bolt	Distance from the bowsprit surface to the lowest point of the sheave race shall be not less than 40mm		

END
